

REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT

PW031401-11

Project Name & Number: Amendment No.: (1) One to Sheridan Lake Road and Sunset Vista Road Water Main Extension, Project No. W00-947

Project Description: Provide preliminary design, final design, and bidding services as outlined in the Agreement dated May 15, 2000 and amended as indicated on the attachments.

Consultant: Renner & Sperlich Engineering Company

Original Contract Amount: Maximum limiting fee of \$12,652.00 **Original Completion Date:** 100% P&S 8/9/00

Amendment Number: (1) One

Amendment Description: In summary, the maximum limiting fee of \$12,652.00 will be increased by \$7,171.10 for additional design, survey, and easement services. The maximum limiting fee will be increased to \$19,823.10 as a result of this amendment.

Please refer to the attached documents.

Current Contract Amount:	<u>\$12,652.00</u>	Current Completion Date:	<u>Same as above</u>
Change Requested:	<u>\$7,171.10</u>		
New Contract Amount:	<u>\$19,823.10</u>	New Completion Date:	<u>May 11, 2001</u>

Funding Source This Request:

Amount	Dept.	Line Item	Comments
\$12,652.00	602-933	4223	Original Contract
\$7,171.10	602-933	4223	Amended Contract (This Request)
\$19,823.10	Total		

Agreement Review & Approvals

Project Manager _____ Date _____	Division Manager _____ Date _____
Department Director _____ Date _____	City Attorney _____ Date _____

ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS

Route **two** originals of the **Agreement** for review and signatures.
 Finance Office: Retain one original
 Project Manager: Retain second original for delivery to Consultant
 cc: Public Works
 Engineering
 Project Manager

FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY

(Note to Finance: Please write date of Agreement in appropriate space in the Agreement document)

	Date	Initials	Approved	
Appropriation			Y	N
Cash Flow			Y	N